2
Potentiometers
Thick Film Chip Trimmer Potentiometers
CVR-32 / CVR-42 / CVR-43 Series .................................................... 17-21
Trimmer Capacitors
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Trimmer Capacitors
CTZ2 Series .......................................................................................... 3-6
CTZ3 Series ........................................................................................ 7-10

CTZ2 Series
Four Basic Types:
How To Order:
CTZ2 E – 03 A – W 2 – P
Optional
P = Philips adjust
A = Setting drift ±1% (Philips adjust)
P1 = Ultra thin 1.0mm max.
PR = Reverse type (Bottom adjust)
Standard Packaged Quantity
2 = 2000 pcs
Packaging Method
B = Bulk
W = Taping (W direction)
X = Taping (X direction)
Temperature Characteristic
A = NPO ± 500 ppm/°C
C = N750 ±500 ppm/°C
Maximum Capacitance
03 = 3pF, +100, -0%
05 = 5pF, +100, -0%
10 = 10pF, +100, -0%
20 = 20pF, +100, -0%
30 = 30pF, +100, -0%
Type
S = Reflow non-washable type
E = Reflow washable type
CTZ2 Series
Philips Adjustment Dimensions
(Unit: mm)

(see Table 2 at right)
TCX, TCF, TSR, TSX, TSF, TSW
How To Order:
TCX – 3 – S – 150 – AU
B
L
H
B
H
H
B
HB type AB type AU type
Dimension
Lead Type HB AB AU
H 1.2 +0/-0.3 2.6 ±0.3 2.35 Max.
B 4.6 +0/-0.4 5.0 ±0.5 4.20 Max.
L 6.7 +0.1/-0.3 — —
Table 1 (Unit: mm)
Lead SlotType
Plating Specification
Diameter
TCX 3∅, 2∅
TCF
Au
2∅
TSR Normal 3∅
TSX 2∅
TSF
Ag
2∅
TSW Wide 3∅
Table 2
Normal slot (width) 0.25±0.05
(depth) 0.18±0.05
Wide slot (width) 0.5±0.05
(depth) 0.35±0.05
15
Ultraminiature Trimmer Capacitors
TCX, TCF, TSR, TSX, TSF, TSW Series
P/N T D
TCF-2-120 / TSF-2-120 1.2 Max. 0.18 ±0.05
TCF-2-100 / TSF-2-100 1.0 Max. 0.13 ±0.05  (unit: mm)

3 = 3mm
Chip Trimmer Potentiometer
How To Order:
CVR – 4 3 C – 223  S W 1
18
Thick Film Chip Trimmer Potentiometers
CVR-32 / CVR-42 / CVR-43 Series
Dimensions
C
 ty
pe
A
 ty
pe
C
 ty
pe
A
 ty
pe
C
 ty
pe
A
 ty
pe
C
 ty
pe
A
 ty
pe
C
 ty
pe
A
 ty
pe
A
 ty
pe
(1) (3)
(2)
(1) (3)
(2)
(1) (3)
(2)
(1) (3)
(2)
(1) (3)
(2)
(1) (3)
(2)
(1) (3)
(2)
(1) (3)
(2)
(1) (3)
(2)
(1) (3)
(2)
(1) (3)
(2)
CVR-43 Auto
CVR-42 Auto
CVR-43 Reverse
CVR-43 Standard
CVR-42 Standard
CVR-32 Standard
(Face)            (Back)
Item